Al- Islam 24's Teen Haafiz App policy:

Note: This policy only governs the application and the series on the application. This policy <u>does not</u> extend to the actual blog sites (except those associated with Al- Islam 24 unless a different policy is in place) however the authors may have a different policy governing their sites.

No content may be copied, reproduced or distributed from Al-Islam 24's apps without the consent of Al- Islam 24.

This app cannot be changed, modified, edited or tampered with in any way through any means whatsoever without the expressed and written permission of Al- Islam 24.

Al- Islam 24 reserves the right to remove any content from the App that it deems inappropriate or at the discretion of Al- Islam 24 without prior warning or notification.

Al- Islam 24 does not acquire any information whatsoever (except through surveys) from any users of our application nor does it collect information on behalf of the authors. The privacy of the users of our application is extremely important and will not be compromised in any way whatsoever.

The series contained in this application is as a result of an agreement between the authors and Al- Islam 24 thus should the agreement end, the series may be removed without prior notification.

This App policy is to be adhered to strictly or users will be banned from using this application at the discretion of Al- Islam 24

This App policy comes into effect from February 9 2015 and onwards.

Policy updated: November 11 2015

 App/application – the 'Teen Haafiz' application is being referred to.